
Elementary Basketball Schedule

2021-2022

● Girls’ games are at 4:30 and 6:30, and boys’ games are at 5:30 and 7:30 except where noted.

● Team listed first is the Home Team and will sit to the left of the scorer’s table.

● All 12 games are at Townsend Gym (Mondays and Thursdays).

● Games are canceled if school is out of session or dismissed early.

● Canceled games will not be made up.

● In case of canceled games, tournament seeding will be determined by winning percentage.

Mon. Oct. 18 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Clark Memorial vs. Rock Creek
Cowan vs. Decherd

Thurs. Oct. 21 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Huntland vs. Broadview
North Lake vs. Sewanee

Mon. Oct. 25 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Sewanee vs. Clark Memorial
WCA vs. Decherd

Thurs. Oct. 28 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Rock Creek vs. North Lake
Broadview vs. Cowan

Mon. Nov. 1 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Decherd vs. Rock Creek
Huntland vs. Cowan

Thurs. Nov. 4 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Broadview vs. North Lake
Clark Memorial vs. WCA

Mon. Nov. 8 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

WCA vs. Huntland
Decherd vs. Sewanee

Thurs. Nov. 11 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Rock Creek vs. Cowan
Clark Memorial vs. North Lake

Mon. Nov. 15 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Broadview vs. Decherd
Cowan vs. WCA

Thurs. Nov. 18 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Clark Memorial vs. Huntland
Sewanee vs. North Lake

Mon. Nov. 22 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Clark Memorial vs. Cowan
Rock Creek vs. Huntland

Thanksgiving Break



Mon. Nov. 29 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Sewanee vs. Decherd
Broadview vs. WCA

Thurs. Dec. 2 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Rock Creek vs. Broadview
North Lake vs. Cowan

Mon. Dec. 6 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Decherd vs. Huntland
WCA vs. Sewanee

Thurs. Dec. 9 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Sewanee vs. Huntland
North Lake vs. Broadview

Mon. Dec. 13 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Rock Creek vs. WCA
Clark Memorial vs. Decherd

Thurs. Dec. 16 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Clark Memorial vs. Sewanee
Cowan vs. WCA

Christmas Break

Mon. Jan. 10 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Rock Creek vs. North Lake
Broadview vs. Huntland

Thurs. Jan. 13 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Decherd vs. Broadview
Sewanee vs. Cowan

Thurs. Jan. 20 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

WCA vs. North Lake
Broadview vs. Clark Memorial

Mon. Jan. 24 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Decherd vs. Cowan
Sewanee vs. Rock Creek

Thurs. Jan. 27 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

North Lake vs. Huntland
Sewanee vs. WCA

Mon. Jan. 31 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Cowan vs. Clark Memorial
North Lake vs. Decherd

Thurs. Feb. 3 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

WCA vs. Huntland
Rock Creek vs. Cowan

Sat. Feb. 5 2:30/3:30
4:30/5:30

Clark Memorial vs. North Lake
Sewanee vs. Broadview



Mon. Feb. 7 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Huntland vs. Rock Creek
Broadview vs. WCA

Thurs. Feb. 10 4:30/5:30
6:30/7:30

Decherd vs. Huntland
Rock Creek vs. Clark Memorial

Sat. Feb. 12 2:30/3:30
4:30/5:30

County Tournament Begins
#8 seed vs. # 9 seed

Mon. Feb. 14 2:30/3:30
4:30/5:30

Quarterfinals

Tues. Feb. 15 2:30/3:30
4:30/5:30

Quarterfinals

Thurs. Feb. 17 2:30/3:30
4:30/5:30

Semifinals

Sat. Feb. 19 5:30/6:30 Championship Games



Game Rules/Items to Note:
1. There is one elementary league (no divisions).

2. There are 12 regular season games.

3. Cancelled games will not be made up.  No school = no games (this may not apply to the end of
season County-Wide Tournament)

4. First half of games – running 20 minute clock.  Only stops during official or coach’s time outs.

5. Second half of games – running clock for 18 minutes.  Stops the last 2 minutes as normal.

6. Halftime will be 7 minutes after both teams have cleared the floor.

7. The 3 point shot will be in effect.

8. Each team has 3 full time outs and 2 thirty second time outs per game.

9. Teams tied at the end of the regular season:  first tie breaker = head to head, second tie breaker =
coin flip

10. Overtime Games: 1st overtime – Jump ball at mid court, 3 minutes on clock with clock running for 2
minutes and stopping as normal last minute.

2nd overtime – Jump ball at mid court and Sudden Death (first team to score

wins the game).

11. Championship plaques will be awarded to the Regular Season Champions.

12. Plaques will be awarded to the 1st and 2nd place teams at the County-Wide Post Season Tournament.

13.Individual awards will not be given.

14. Home school students are not eligible to play.


